
September Whistler Rallycross – September 28, 2013 – WCRA
These scores are official and final.

Car # Name Vehicle Class FTD Award

1 Owen F 1958 Saab 93 C2N 01:23.68 Novice 2WD

2 Ryan B 1968 Saab 96 C2N 01:09.31

3 Greg P 2001 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS C4 01:12.41

4 Alex K 2000 Subaru Impreza C4 01:01.69 2nd Overall

5 Dylan C 1993 Subaru Impreza C4N 01:08.75

6 Daniel R 1989 Saab 900 S2 01:11.31

7 Kevin V 1994 Mazda MX3 S2 01:09.16

8 Larry L 2006 Toyota Yaris C2 DNF

9 Liz S 2002 Subaru Impreza S4N 01:07.86

10 Scott T 1970 Datsun 240Z C2 01:08.43

11 Clarence T 2002 Subaru Impreza WRX S4N 01:11.79

12 Sean Y 1999 Subaru Impreza S4N 01:08.35

13 Dan L 2003 Subaru WRX C4 01:01.78 3rd Overall

14 Padraic G 1958 Saab 93 C2 01:15.07

15 Jason B 1968 Saab 96 C2 01:09.32

16 Eric P 2003 Subaru WRX C4 00:59.75 1st Overall, FTD

17 Brad D 2012 Subaru Sti S4N 01:06.31

18 Logan P 2003 Subaru WRX C4N 01:07.47 Novice 4WD

19 Paul W 1968 Saab 96 C2 01:08.09
Overall Results

Car # Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total Place

1 01:23.68 DNF DNF DNF 05:25.62 18

2 01:16.03 01:12.35 01:09.31 DNF 03:37.69 8

3 01:27.81 01:13.57 01:18.06 01:12.41 03:44.04 12

4 01:14.25 01:09.69 01:02.59 01:01.69 03:13.97 2

5 01:21.12 01:14.13 01:08.75 DNF 03:44.00 11

6 01:15.66 01:13.31 01:11.31 01:21.81 03:40.28 9

7 01:15.06 01:27.06 01:09.16 01:09.69 03:33.91 7

8 DNF DNF DNF DNF 06:02.73 19

9 01:20.60 01:19.79 01:23.50 01:07.86 03:48.25 14

10 01:11.53 01:10.17 01:08.43 01:45.91 03:30.13 5

11 01:17.53 01:20.84 01:11.79 DNF 03:50.16 15



12 01:23.31 01:18.71 01:13.25 01:08.35 03:40.31 10

13 01:10.47 01:18.25 01:06.16 01:01.78 03:18.41 3

14 01:15.07 DNF DNF DNF 05:16.89 17

15 01:20.22 01:17.44 01:09.32 DNF 03:46.98 13

16 01:05.63 DNF 00:59.75 00:59.94 03:05.32 1

17 01:22.41 DNF 01:29.66 01:06.31 03:58.38 16

18 01:10.13 01:10.22 01:07.72 01:07.47 03:25.32 4

19 01:10.25 01:12.28 01:08.09 DNF 03:30.62 6
Class Results

Place S2 S4 C2 C4

1 Kevin V (03:33.91) Sean Y (03:40.31) Scott T (03:30.13) Eric P (03:05.32) 

2 Daniel R (03:40.28) Liz S (03:48.25) Paul W (3:30.62) Alex K (03:13.97)

3 Clarence T (03:50.16) Ryan B (03:37.69) Dan L (03:18.41)

4 Brad D (03:58.38) Jason B (03:46.98) Logan P (03:25.32)

5 Padraic G (05:16.89) Dylan C (03:44.00)

6 Owen F (5:25.62) Greg P (03:44.04)

7 Larry L (06:02.73)
WCRA Rallycross Championship

Place Car # Name Class Time Points Awarded Total Points

1 16 Eric P C4 03:05.32 100 100

2 4 Alex K C4 03:13.97 95.5 395.5

3 13 Dan L C4 03:18.41 93.4 93.4

4 18 Logan P C4N 03:25.32 90.3 90.3

5 10 Scott T C2 03:30.13 88.2 184.5

6 19 Paul W C2 03:30.62 88 151.4

7 7 Kevin V S2 03:33.91 86.6 272.2

8 2 Ryan B C2N 03:37.69 85.1 85.1

9 6 Daniel R S2 03:40.28 84.1 148.7

10 12 Sean Y S4N 03:40.31 84.1 84.1

11 5 Dylan C C4N 03:44.00 82.7 261.9

12 3 Greg P C4 03:44.04 82.7 260.6

13 15 Jason B C2 03:46.98 81.6 332.7

14 9 Liz S S4N 03:48.25 81.2 248

15 11 Clarence T S4N 03:50.16 80.2 80.2

16 17 Brad D S4N 03:58.38 77.7 296.4



17 14 Padraic G C2 05:16.89 58.5 327.3

18 1 Owen F C2N 05:25.62 56.9 56.9

19 8 Larry L C2 06:02.73 51.1 51.1


